described services and shall advise City of the same prior to commencing any activities under this

Agreement. Contractor further agrees to perform such services to the best of its ability and in an

efficient, professional and competent manner.

C. As compensation for providing services and rent, City shall pay Contractor the sum
of Seventy one thousand three hundred thirty-two dollars ($71,332). Payment shall be made to
Contractor no later than fourteen days after the last day of each month.

D. Provide facilities for office space, the Community Training Center and the de'Cafe
within the Y Alliance Facility.

Section 3. Independent Contractor.